

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 849 OF 2000

SURAJBHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 485 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

Learned counsel for the appellant stated that his client is ready to suffer a

consent decree in case a petition for divorce is filed before the Court concerned

and is ready to pay a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- to the respondent by way of permanent alimony keeping in view of his financial conditions. Learned counsel appearing f

or

the respondent prays for and is allowed three weeks time to obtain instruction from  
his client.

List for further hearing on 18th October, 2006.

m Prakash ]  
urt Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ O  
Co