

(PART HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 849 OF 2000

SURAJBHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 485 of 2001

(With office report)

[FOR FURTHER HEARING]

Date: 18/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter after four weeks for further hearing.

In the meantime, it would be open to the parties to file a petition for divorce before appropriate Court for seeking mutual decree of divorce.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master